

# IHCP *banner page*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BR201141

OCTOBER 11, 2011



## Reminder: Changes in global delivery codes

As stated in [BR201118](#), dated May 3, 2011, effective July 1, 2011, for dates of service on or after July 1, 2011, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) no longer reimburses delivery and postpartum visits bundled together when billing Current Procedural Terminology (CPT<sup>®</sup>) codes 59410, 59515, 59614, and 59622. The IHCP requires you to bill the delivery and postpartum care services separately, using the appropriate “delivery and postpartum only” procedure codes. You can find the “delivery and postpartum only” codes, along with specific billing guidelines, in [BR201118](#).

<sup>1</sup> CPT copyright 2010 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

## NDC linked to HCPCS code J9217

Effective November 11, 2011, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has linked National Drug Code (NDC) 00074347303 to Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code J9217 – *Leuprolide acetate (for depot suspension), 7.5 mg* for dates of service on or after June 1, 2011. Providers that received denials with error code 4300 – *Invalid NDC to procedure code combination* for dates of service from June 1, 2011, through November 11, 2011, may resubmit those claims.

### QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indianapolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278.

### COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please [download them](#) from indianamedicaid.com. To receive e-mail notices of future IHCP publications, [subscribe](#) to IHCP E-mail Notifications.